TS

U.S. PATENT ...NI ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION F

04-20-2006



To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents. Please record the

103223047

Name of conveying party(ies):

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

DONG-IL CHO

Seoul National University Industry Foundation #222 2nd Floor Seoul National University Research Park Main Center San 4-2, Bong-chun 7 Dong, Kwanak-Gu Seoul, Republic of Korea

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? __Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement __ Change of Name __ Other: Execution Date: 3 March 2006 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? __Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,988,408 Additional Numbers Attached? __ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed? Mark G. Kachigian Head, Johnson & Kachigian 228 West 17th Place Tulsa, OK 74119 6. Total number of applications and patents 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 involved: 1_ Previously submitted X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-1500 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ad attached copy is a true copy of the original document MARK G. KACHIGIAN Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and coument: 14/19/2006 NJAM Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent & Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 017766 FRAME: 0146

<u>PATENT</u> <u>Assignment</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Dong-il Cho, Da-1004, Samho-Apartment, Bangbae-Dong, Socho-Ku, Seoul 137-060, Republic of Korea hereby assigns, sells and transfers all right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. patent, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, to SEOUL NATIONAL UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY FOUNDATION, a legal entity of Republic of Korea, doing business at #222 2nd Fl., Seoul National University Research Park Main Center, San 4-2, Bong-chun 7 Dong, Kwanak-Gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea:

U.S. Patent No. 6,988,408, issued on January 24, 2006, entitled "Surface/bulk Micromachined Single-Crystalline Silicon Micro-Gyroscope".

This Assignment includes the right to sue for any past infringement and retain all recoveries therefor.

Dated	:	March	3	, 200	06
				Ву	
					Printed name: Dong-il Cho

PATENT REEL: 017766 FRAME: 0147

RECORDED: 04/18/2006